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Sunday 9th

4:00
5:00
6:30
8:00

Head Out
Portillos
Arrive at CrossWinds Church

Group Devos

Monday 10th

6:00
6:30
5:00
8:00

Personal Devos/Showers/Breakfast
Leave for Goodnews Daycare
Back to church

Group Devos

Tuesday 11th

6:00
6:30
5:00
6:00
8:00

Devos/Showers/Breakfast
Leave for Goodnews Daycare
Back to church

Ed Debevic’s

Group Devos

Wednesday 12th

6:00
6:30
5:00
8:00

Devos/Showers/Breakfast
Leave for Goodnews Daycare
Back to church

Group Devos

Itinerary

Thursday 13th
6:00 Devos/Showers/Breakfast

6:30 Leave for Goodnews Daycare
5:00 Giordanos
8:00 Group Devos

Friday 14th
6:00 Devos/Showers/Breakfast

6:30 Leave for Goodnews Daycare

5:00 Back to church

Saturday 15th
7:00 Devos/Showers/Breakfast

1:00  Chicago Fun

5:00 Dinner out

9:00 Return Home

(This is an approximate return time. We will
call when we are close with a more accurate

time.)



Ministries

* Roseland Goodnews Day Care
The Roseland Community “Good News” Day Care provides free day care for children of
teenage moms, college moms, and low income moms in the Roseland community. Their
mission is to provide Christ-centered child care in a nurturing environment and to give

encouragement and hope back to our community.



Emergency Contacts

In the case of an emergency and you need to contact your student, here are some ways to

reach them.

> Pastor Jacob Baker — 616-717-3101
The Chapel — 269-429-1041

> CrossWinds Church — 773-239-2396
10835 S Pulaski Rd,

Chicago, IL 60655

> Leaders:
Lila Chandler — 269-921-6706

Brad Wilson — 269-985-3821

*Should any emergency take place while we are in Chicago, we will make every effort to
contact you, the parents, as soon as possible.



Packing List

> (Clothes

2-3 lounge outfits for nights and travel

4-5 work outfits that you can destroy

PJs

Close-toed work shoes that you can destroy
Work Gloves

Wear only modest clothes

O O O O O O

> Toiletries

Deodorant

Shower needs

Towel

Deodorant
Toothbrush/Toothpaste
Contact Lens needs
Sunscreen

Deodorant

O O O O O O O 0

> Bedding

Sleeping Bag
Blanket
Pillow

Air Mattress

0 O O O



Packing List Continued

> QOther Items

o Bible —required for all devos
o Water Bottle

o Camera and batteries

o Snacks

> Medication

o One of the leaders will be responsible for all medication. All
medication will need to come with a parental note detailing the
times and amounts to be given.

> Spending Money

o We will be eating at 2-3 fast food restaurants and 2-3 sit down
restaurants. Each student should bring $60-$80 for food.

o There will be plenty of time to get some souvenirs. If any
student wants something, they should bring extra money for
that.

> What net to bring

o Anything that could be perceived as a weapon — pocket knife
included.

No Alcohol/Tobacco

Anything that could hurt our witness with anyone

o Cell phone usage will be kept to a bare minimum

o O

IF IN DOUBT. LEAVE IT OUT!







Nest Steps

O Pray about what God wants from you and your family

O $100 non-refundable deposit and signup is due by April 23rd

www.yourplacetobelong.com/Chicago

O Turn in Chapel Medical Release if vou haven’t done so vet

0 Work 6 hours at the rummage sale on either Sunday April 30 or
Saturday May 6th

O Pray for the Mrs Pearl and Roseland Goodnews Daycare

O Pray for everyone going on this trip




