

## **Itinerary**

Sunday 9th		Thursday 13th		
4:00	Head Out	6:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast	
5:00	Portillos	6:30	Leave for Goodnews Daycare	
6:30	Arrive at CrossWinds Church	5:00	Giordanos	
8:00	Group Devos	8:00	Group Devos	
Monday 10th		Friday 14th		
6:00	Personal Devos/Showers/Breakfast	6:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast	
6:30	Leave for Goodnews Daycare	6:30	Leave for Goodnews Daycare	
5:00	Back to church	5:00	Back to church	
8:00	Group Devos			
Tuesday 11th				
Tuesd	lay 11 <sup>th</sup>	Satur	rday 15th	
<b>Tuesd</b> 6:00	lay 11 <sup>th</sup> Devos/Showers/Breakfast	<b>Satur</b> 7:00	rday 15th  Devos/Showers/Breakfast	
	<del>- •</del>			
6:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast	7:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast	
6:00 6:30	Devos/Showers/Breakfast Leave for Goodnews Daycare	7:00 1:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast Chicago Fun	
6:00 6:30 5:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast  Leave for Goodnews Daycare  Back to church	7:00 1:00 5:00 9:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast Chicago Fun Dinner out	
6:00 6:30 5:00 6:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast  Leave for Goodnews Daycare  Back to church  Ed Debevic's	7:00 1:00 5:00 9:00 (This	Devos/Showers/Breakfast Chicago Fun Dinner out Return Home	
6:00 6:30 5:00 6:00 8:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast  Leave for Goodnews Daycare  Back to church  Ed Debevic's	7:00 1:00 5:00 9:00 (This	Devos/Showers/Breakfast Chicago Fun Dinner out Return Home is an approximate return time. We will when we are close with a more accurate	
6:00 6:30 5:00 6:00 8:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast Leave for Goodnews Daycare Back to church Ed Debevic's Group Devos	7:00 1:00 5:00 9:00 (This call w	Devos/Showers/Breakfast Chicago Fun Dinner out Return Home is an approximate return time. We will when we are close with a more accurate	
6:00 6:30 5:00 6:00 8:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast  Leave for Goodnews Daycare  Back to church  Ed Debevic's  Group Devos	7:00 1:00 5:00 9:00 (This call w	Devos/Showers/Breakfast Chicago Fun Dinner out Return Home is an approximate return time. We will when we are close with a more accurate	
6:00 6:30 5:00 6:00 8:00 <b>Wedn</b> 6:00	Devos/Showers/Breakfast  Leave for Goodnews Daycare  Back to church  Ed Debevic's  Group Devos  nesday 12th  Devos/Showers/Breakfast	7:00 1:00 5:00 9:00 (This call w	Devos/Showers/Breakfast Chicago Fun Dinner out Return Home is an approximate return time. We will when we are close with a more accurate	

## **Ministries**

## • Roseland Goodnews Day Care

The Roseland Community "Good News" Day Care provides free day care for children of teenage moms, college moms, and low income moms in the Roseland community. Their mission is to provide Christ-centered child care in a nurturing environment and to give encouragement and hope back to our community.

### **Emergency Contacts**

In the case of an emergency and you need to contact your student, here are some ways to reach them.

- Pastor Jacob Baker 616-717-3101The Chapel 269-429-1041
- CrossWinds Church 773-239-239610835 S Pulaski Rd,Chicago, IL 60655
- ➤ Leaders:

**Lila Chandler – 269-921-6706** 

Brad Wilson - 269-985-3821

<sup>\*</sup>Should any emergency take place while we are in Chicago, we will make every effort to contact you, the parents, as soon as possible.

# **Packing List**

### > Clothes

- o 2-3 lounge outfits for nights and travel
- o 4-5 work outfits that you can destroy
- $\circ$  PJs
- Close-toed work shoes that you can destroy
- o Work Gloves
- Wear only modest clothes

### > Toiletries

- o Deodorant
- Shower needs
- o Towel
- o Deodorant
- Toothbrush/Toothpaste
- Contact Lens needs
- Sunscreen
- Deodorant

## ➤ Bedding

- Sleeping Bag
- o Blanket
- o Pillow
- Air Mattress

## **Packing List Continued**

#### ➤ Other Items

- o Bible required for all devos
- Water Bottle
- Camera and batteries
- Snacks

#### ➤ Medication

• One of the leaders will be responsible for all medication. All medication will need to come with a parental note detailing the times and amounts to be given.

## > Spending Money

- We will be eating at 2-3 fast food restaurants and 2-3 sit down restaurants. Each student should bring \$60-\$80 for food.
- There will be plenty of time to get some souvenirs. If any student wants something, they should bring extra money for that.

## ➤ What **not** to bring

- Anything that could be perceived as a weapon pocket knife included.
- No Alcohol/Tobacco
- o Anything that could hurt our witness with anyone
- Cell phone usage will be kept to a bare minimum

## **IF IN DOUBT, LEAVE IT OUT!**

# Nest Steps

	Pray about what God wants from you and your family
П	\$100 non-refundable deposit and signup is due by April 23rd www.yourplacetobelong.com/Chicago
	Turn in Chapel Medical Release if you haven't done so yet
	Work 6 hours at the rummage sale on either Sunday April 30 or Saturday May 6th
	Pray for the Mrs Pearl and Roseland Goodnews Daycare
	Pray for everyone going on this trip